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Air Chief Industrial Quick-Connect Couplers
Air Chief industrial quick-connect couplers are of the popular Industrial Interchange design and will interchange with many
other makes. Couplers shut-off when disconnected.

Legris Automatic Industrial Interchange Safety Couplers

• 1/4" body size ensures an excellent flow and total security
due to disconnection in two steps

• Perfectly suited for numerous installations including:
- pneumatic tools 
- blow guns 
- pneumatic automotive equipment

• Composite, non-marring body
• Compatible with industrial interchange plugs

• Rated to 300 PSI
• Temperature range - 40°F to 250°F

• For air service only
• Interchanges with MIL Spec.  MIL-C-4109F/A-A-59439

Optional Pkg./Box Quantity Shown

1. vents plug
side

2. disconnects

25
25
25
25

1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"

DC2042L
DC2044L
DC2642L
DC2644L

$10.00
10.55
24.30
19.20

Price/EPart # Pkg
Qty

Hose
I.D. Material

1/4" 
3/8" 
1/4" 
3/8"

Body
Size

brass
brass
steel
steel

Flow Rating
at 100 PSI

37 CFM
37 CFM
70 CFM
70 CFM

* 3/4" are automatic sleeve

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
1
1
1
5
5
5

1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"

DC2042
DC2043
DC2044
DC2642
DC2644
DC2645
DC1044
DC1045
DC1046
DC7045 *
DC7046 *
DC7048 *
DC2042S
DC2644S
DC1045S

$10.10
10.55
10.55
17.79
17.85
17.80
24.15
22.80
24.35
61.00
61.80
63.80
57.68
70.64
73.76

Price/EPart # Pkg
Qty

Hose
I.D. Material

1/4" 
5/16"
3/8"
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"
1/2"
3/4"
1"

1/4"
3/8"
1/2"

Body
Size

brass
brass
brass
steel
steel
steel
steel
steel
steel
brass
brass
brass

303 stainless
303 stainless
303 stainless

Flow Rating
at 100 PSI

37 CFM
37 CFM
37 CFM
70 CFM
70 CFM
70 CFM

150 CFM
150 CFM
150 CFM
200 CFM
200 CFM
200 CFM
37 CFM
70 CFM

150 CFM

Semi-Automatic
Pull sleeve to connect

Push-On Hose Barb

Standard Hose Barb

Semi-Automatic
Pull sleeve to connect

Male NPT Straight Body
NPT Size Part #

$28.10
28.10

Price/E
1/4"
3/8"

9405U0614
9405U0618

Body Size

1/4"
1/4"

Female NPT Straight Body
NPT Size Part #

$28.10
28.10

Price/E
1/4"
3/8"

9415U0614
9415U0618

Body Size

1/4"
1/4"
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