

Air Fittings and Accessories

Air Chief Industrial Quick-Connect Couplers

Air Chief industrial quick-connect couplers are of the popular Industrial Interchange design and will interchange with many other makes. Couplers shut-off when disconnected.

- Rated to 300 PSI
- Temperature range 40°F to 250°F

- For air service only
- Interchanges with MIL Spec. MIL-C-4109F/A-A-59439

Body Size	Hose I.D.	Material	Flow Rating at 100 PSI	Part #	Price/E	Pkg Qty
1/4"	1/4"	brass	37 CFM	DC2042	\$10.10	10
1/4"	5/16"	brass	37 CFM	DC2043	10.55	10
1/4"	3/8"	brass	37 CFM	DC2044	10.55	10
3/8"	1/4"	steel	70 CFM	DC2642	17.79	10
3/8"	3/8"	steel	70 CFM	DC2644	17.85	10
3/8"	1/2"	steel	70 CFM	DC2645	17.80	10
1/2"	3/8"	steel	150 CFM	DC1044	24.15	10
1/2"	1/2"	steel	150 CFM	DC1045	22.80	10
1/2"	3/4"	steel	150 CFM	DC1046	24.35	10
3/4"	1/2"	brass	200 CFM	DC7045 *	61.00	1
3/4"	3/4"	brass	200 CFM	DC7046 *	61.80	1
3/4"	1"	brass	200 CFM	DC7048 *	63.80	1
1/4"	1/4"	303 stainless	37 CFM	DC2042S	57.68	5
3/8"	3/8"	303 stainless	70 CFM	DC2644S	70.64	5
1/2"	1/2"	303 stainless	150 CFM	DC1045S	73.76	5



Standard Hose Barb



^{* 3/4&}quot; are automatic sleeve

Body Size	Hose I.D.	Material	Flow Rating at 100 PSI	Part #	Price/E	Pkg Qty
1/4"	1/4"	brass	37 CFM	DC2042L	\$10.00	25
1/4"	3/8"	brass	37 CFM	DC2044L	10.55	25
3/8"	1/4"	steel	70 CFM	DC2642L	24.30	25
3/8"	3/8"	steel	70 CFM	DC2644L	19.20	25

Push-On Hose Barb Semi-Automatic Pull sleeve to connect



Optional Pkg./Box Quantity Shown

Legris Automatic Industrial Interchange Safety Couplers

- 1/4" body size ensures an excellent flow and total security due to disconnection in two steps
- · Perfectly suited for numerous installations including:
 - pneumatic tools
 - blow guns
 - pneumatic automotive equipment
- Composite, non-marring body
- · Compatible with industrial interchange plugs







1. vents plug 2. disconnects



Female NPT Straight Body

Male NPT Straight Body

				romaio in romaigni Douy			
NPT Siz	ze Body Size	Part #	Price/E	NPT Size	Body Size	Part #	
1/4"	1/4"	9405U0614	\$28.10	1/4"	1/4"	9415U0614	
3/8"	1/4"	9405U0618	28.10	3/8"	1/4"	9415U0618	

DPL108 111





Price/E \$28.10 28.10